

NCB Vs Ashwani Kumar
Case No. SC/9601/16

11.10.2017

Present: Sh. Rajesh Manchanda, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused present on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rohit Arora.

PW 1/Sh. Anand Kumar and PW/Sh. Vikas Yadav are present, however, Ld. Counsel for accused seeks adjournment on the ground that he is not feeling well. As requested, hence, witnesses present are discharged unexamined for today only and bound down for the next date.

Put up for RPE on 30.01.2018.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/11.10.2017