

State Vs Manjeet Singh & Ors.
SC No.9478/16

14.11.2017

Present: Sh. Ravinder Bhati, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Manjeet Singh and Satnam Singh produced from JC.

Accused Krishna Devi absent.

Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for the accused Krishna Devi stated that accused Krishna Devi is in Ludhiana Jail.

PW Sh. Saurabh Aggarwal, Nodal Officer examined, cross examined and discharged. PW HC Harpreet Singh is on leave, SI Bijender Singh is on medical leave and Ct Sanjeev is out of station in FIR no.82/17.

List this case for PE on 09.01.2018 and 23.01.2018. Let these witnesses be summoned again for the said date. Issue production warrant for accused Krishna Devi for the said date.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/14.11.2017.