

FIR No.10/16
PS Special Cell
State Vs. Manjeet Singh & Ors.

09.01.2018

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

All accused produced from JC.

Sh. Sumit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Manjeet Singh.

Sh. Nitin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Krishna Devi.

PW ASI Rajpal Singh is present. He has been partly examined in chief as PW5. His remaining examination in chief is deferred for want of original RC register and acknowledgment.

PW Ct. Bhagwati and ASI Harpreet are also present however they are discharged un-examined as no time is left.

List this case for PE now on 23.01.2018, date already fixed.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
09.01.2018