

FIR No. 10/16
PS Special Cell
State Vs. Manjeet Singh & Ors.

12.07.2018

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Manjeet Singh and Satnam Singh produced from JC.
Accused Krishna Devi not produced from Punjab Jail.
Sh. Sumit Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused Manjeet Singh.
Proxy counsel for Sh. Deepak Ghai, Advocate, Ld. counsel for
accused Krishna Devi.
Sh. Samarth, proxy counsel for Sh. Rajiv Mohan, Ld. counsel
for accused Satnam Singh.
No report on the production warrants issued for accused
Krishna Devi has been received.

Issue show cause notice to concerned Jail Superintendent to
explain as to why the production warrants have not been received back. In
the meantime, issue fresh production warrants for accused Krishna Devi
through DIG (Prison) for next date of hearing.

PW W/Ct. Bhagwati is present. However at the request of Ld.
Defence counsels, this witness is discharged un-examined.

List this case for PE now on 06.08.2018 and 29.08.2018.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
12.07.2018