

FIR No. 10/16
PS Special Cell
State Vs Manjeet Singh & Ors.

22.01.2019

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Additional PP for the State
Accused Krishna Devi not produced from Kapurthala Jail,
Punjab.
Other two accused are not produced from JC due to Republic
day arrangements.
Sh Sumit Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused Manjeet Singh.
Sh Nitin, proxy for Sh Deepak Ghai, Ld. counsel for accused
Krishna Devi.
Sh Rajiv Mohan, Ld. counsel for accused Satnam Singh.
PW ASI Krishan Kumar is present, however, he is discharged
unexamined for today as accused persons are not available today due to
Republic day arrangements.

No report is received back on the production warrants issued
against accused Krishna Devi despite being sent through IG (Prisons). Even
no report is received back on show cause notice issued to Jail
Superintendent concerned in respect of non production of accused Krishna
Devi.

Let fresh production warrants be issued for appearance of
accused Krishna Devi through IG (Prisons) concerned for the next date.

Let fresh show cause notice be also issued to Jail
Superintendent concerned for non compliance in respect of non production
of accused Krishna Devi and summons be also issued to Superintendent
concerned to appear in person for the next date.

Put up for RPE on **22.02.2019**.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
22.01.2019