

State Vs. Manjeet Singh & Ors.

FIR No. 10/16

PS Spl Cell

24.04.2019

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Additional PP for the State is on leave today.

Sh Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State is busy in other court.

Accused Krishna Devi not produced from Nabha Jail, Punjab.

Accused Satnam Singh produced from JC.

Accused Manjeet Singh produced from JC.

Sh Deepak Ghai, Ld. counsel for accused Krishna Devi.

Ld. counsel for accused Manjeet Singh is not available today.

Sh Samarth, proxy counsel for Sh Rajiv Mohan, Ld. counsel for accused Satnam Singh.

PWs namely ASI Hawa Singh and Ct Devender are present, however, they are discharged unexamined for today due to non availability of Ld. Regular Addl. PP for the State and non production of accused Krishna Devi from Nabha Jail, Punjab.

Ld. counsel for accused Krishna Devi submits that he has been informed that accused Krishna Devi will not be produced today due to non arrangement of staff. Let report be sought from Superintendent concerned in this regard and accused be produced positively on date already fixed i.e. **14.05.2019**. Witnesses are bound down to appear on date fixed.

Put up for RPE on **14.05.2019 (date already fixed)**.

(Sudesh Kumar II)

Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi

24.04.2019