

SC No. 263/18

State Vs. Virender Pal Singh & Ors.

FIR No. 18/18

PS: Special Cell

11.07.2019

Present: Sh. S.K. Kain, Additional PP for the State.

All accused are present on bail with Sh. Kamal J.S. Maan, Advocate for accused Virender Pal Singh and Parvez and Ms. Shivani Mehta, Advocate for accused Ashfaq Khan and Anis Ahmad.

The learned Additional PP has prayed for adjournment on the ground that supplementary charge sheet shall be filed within two weeks.

At request, be put up for consideration of charge on 06.09.2019. Supplementary charge sheet be filed within two weeks from today.

(Anil Antil)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04,
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
New Delhi/11.07.2019