

FIR No. 10/16
PS Spl Cell
State Vs Manjeet Singh & Ors.

30.08.2019

Present: Sh. R K Satyarthi, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Krishna Devi produced from Nabha jail, Punjab.
Accused Satnam Singh and Manjeet Singh produced from JC.
Sh Nitin Kumar, Ld. counsel for accused Krishna Devi.
Sh Sumit Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused Manjeet Singh.
Sh Samarth, proxy for Sh Rajiv Mohan, Ld. counsel for accused Satnam Singh.

A request has been received for exemption from personal appearance on behalf of PW Ct Abhishek on the ground that he is out of station due to some official work.

PW Sh Surender Singh, Nodal Officer from Bharti Airtel is present however submitted that till date he has not received the original CAF. Accordingly, he is discharged unexamined for today.

At this stage, Ld. counsel for accused Manjeet Singh filed an application u/s 91 CrPC on behalf of accused for producing CDR and tower location of the number. Copy supplied. List this application for reply and arguments on date fixed i.e. **18.10.2019**.

Put up for RPE on **18.10.2019 & 22.10.2019**. As requested, list the pending bail application of accused Satnam Singh on **17.09.2019 at 12.30 pm**.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
30.08.2019