

SC No. 263/18

State Vs. Virender Pal Singh & Ors.

FIR No. 18/18

PS: Special Cell

06.11.2019

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Sh. S.K. Kain, Additional PP for the State.

All accused are present on bail with Ms. Savita Tokas,

Advocate, Proxy counsel, appointed by the Bar.

Ld. PO is on half day leave i.e. during pre-lunch session today.

As per instructions, put up for the purpose already fixed on 07.02.2020.

AhImad/06.11.2019