

IN THE COURT OF SHRI ANIL ANTIL; ASJ 04, PHC, NEW DELHI

SC No. 263/18

State Vs. Virender Pal Singh & Ors.

FIR No. 18/18

PS: Special Cell

09.11.2021

This is an application filed under Section 439 Cr. PC on behalf of the applicant/accused Kayyum for grant of bail.

Present: Sh. S.K. Kain, Additional PP for the State.

Sh. Saurabh Duggal, Advocate, proxy counsel for counsel for the applicant.

During proceedings, the learned proxy counsel has prayed for adjournment stating that a letter has been circulated with regard to abstaining of work by the lawyers due to strike called by the Co-ordination Committee of the District Courts Bar Association today.

IO is also not present today.

In view of the aforesaid, at request, the application be put up for arguments/consideration on 15.11.2021 at 2.00 pm.

Both the IOs shall remain present positively on the date so fixed.

(Anil Antil)

ASJ-04/NDD/PHC/ND

09.11.2021