

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 9601/2016

NCB Vs. Ashwani Kumar

07.02.2024

This court has 28 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in 3 to 9 months.

Present: Mr. Akshay, Ld. Proxy counsel for Mr. Arun Khatri,
Ld. SPP for NCB.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused.

Accused on bail in person.

An exemption has been filed on behalf of PW Ram Pal. Heard and allowed for today only.

Summons issued against PW Vasudev Bhardwaj received back served but absent. Issue BW in the sum of Rs. 5000/- with one surety of like amount against Mr. Vasudev Bhardwaj. Issue notice u/s 350 CrPC against Mr. Vasudev Bhardwaj to explain why the proceedings should not be initiated against him.

Issue fresh summons to PW Ram Pal for next date.

List for PE on **06.05.2024**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
07.02.2024