

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 9601/2016

NCB Vs. Ashwani Kumar

20.01.2025

This court has 34 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in the span of 3 to 9 months.

Present: Sh Akshay, Ld counsel on behalf of Sh Arun Khatri,
Ld SPP for NCB.

Accused on bail with Sh Sumit Sharma, Ld counsel
for accused.

No PW is present.

Summons issued to PW Sh Rampal, Asstt
Commandant (Ex IO, NCB) served.

NCB has filed a letter in which witness was
requested to appear in person but witness has not appeared.

Issue fresh summons to aforementioned witness for
NDOH.

NCB is directed to inform the Unit of
aforementioned witness if attendance of witness is required
during evidence and copy of the said letter be also filed in the
court.

List for PE on 02.04.2025 (date given on request).

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
20.01.2025