

SC 9601/2016
NCB Vs. ASHWANI KUMAR/

03.06.2026

There are two time bound cases listed before the court today.

One of the regular stenographers is on leave today and no substitute steno has been provided.

Present: Sh. Harsh, proxy counsel for NCB.
Sh. Sumit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Ashwani Kumar.
PW Sh. Vasudev Bhardwaj in person.

PW Vasudev Bhardwaj is present but discharged unexamined as the Court is functioning only with one stenographer and evidence is to be recorded in two time bound trial case.

Issue fresh summons to Retd. Inspector Rampal and Vasudev Bhardwaj for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **18.11.2026.**

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
03.06.2026/p